INC CASE OWNER	e Klun chian	CC 4 / Asm 180 1	1545/	2 fa39 LKK	53540
		ASSIGNM	ENT	pohkin /	1.
Surveyor:	kasu	DOI: 2/1/4/18		Date / 1 2	5/6/18
and vague.		_		Registeres in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE				voies into
array ( )		150		5 8m 00 K	YB
Insured Vehicle No	0.		Claim No.		
Name of Insured	corugas with	+ Am	Policy No.	· VPM/PIA	81266
k_y		0.0711000	CONTRACTOR I	C. durt	
Insured Tel No.			Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS	D.	OA: 16/6/18	Place of Accide	nt: CITINGI CO	um Ave 2
Is driver the owner		nture of Accident		0	
If NO, Driver Nat	(-		OLGIA PEDGE	T: NO ; TP GIA REP	NOT PO IND
Driver Tel		TUTE AND LINES	Insured Liability		Yes/No
		(VAL: YES / NO.)	msured Liabing	y 70 Pillal 2	107.40
SPP 6230	₹				
	WALL-SEE STREET		Lancar State of the		
INSRS: Jan C	hong. INSRS: WSP.		INSRS:	11	SRS;
A Tel:	hory. WSP.	15—71	WSP: Tel:	Tel Wi	
Liability:	Liability:		Liability:	0 0	bility
RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	RA	4KS:
Dute/Time			24((2003.6)	W16	77.55
Date Time	10x / 2x 2 10			STAGE	DATE (DIC
21/0	- X-80569 MS	- SAMBART X		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC
190				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	
06.				Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
A	Little Mrs ester 95	m (MART.		Call Ot: 29/4/1078	9
	It was allowing	m (MART.		After call itr to Ol. 9 7 707  Documentation Check List:	
24/1/1:13	Spike to 01, lottined	accident Statement , Trates	med IT	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
5. Hupa	Claim, and HED LANCE	OI expect to Sittle and	Aware Hij)	After call ltr to Ol:	7
			garage rep	Authorisation To Act:	7
	were said letter to 01	FI 9	0	Release Voucher	
2/1/21/20	KN Ds instruction	1 . /		Final Repair Bill:	V
10000000		Frankle Approve		Car Rental Invoice:	
311/14%	E-mill lights Clar to	18 Workship J		Towing Invoice	
	kw too			LTA /GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	V .
		X		LOD	
substitute of the second second second	Head helian Japan photo		£	Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION		C		Others:	
FINALIZATION  Remain Conti	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	87	Confirm by:	Town I
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	S\$ 3, [75.99 ( L) Date/Time: 13.10 [th] Co	days) Reduction: 31	56	Email _	Ctill []
Final Liability:		onfirm with NoSipely		Email / Call	
Repair Cost (167)	S\$39 F4. U1	sessed) BOLA S/N No. : 7.7		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss -	days)		Front to fee	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 370.00 (S 20.00 x 4	days)			
Loss of Income (LOI):	5\$ (\$ x	days)			435-005-
LOR only LOU only	J LOR+LOU LOR	+ LOI [Tick only one]		1210	0
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 2-U0			513	
Medical:	88 -	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1) Claim status: Normal/Reje	sct/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent )		2) Report Format: 1p	4.45
Legal Cost	SS -	abul Cum CC-		3) Survey fee: +5	0.00
Total: FINAL PAYMENT		obal Sum SS:		E-al lost	
BUT OF BUT OF STATE O		ATAMIA CONT.	F	Email Call	
Payce 1			tor Sides Pte	149	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)		atto 2:	V		
Procel (Smkrif N.A.)		TE J			

ASB REC. BY: CA	SIL REF. ASM (AXA)			20875
4	ASSI	GNMENT		
- N	Date: 02 07 2018	Veh No: S	KP 62302	Yr Regn: 2017 / FGB
rom. Estimated Cost:	02/01/80%	1/2011/013000		orry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
^	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Traile		The second secon
		MONOTONIA Abdiesi	ion andu	120 as 1997
o Inspect Vehicle No:	3KP 6230Z	1000000	AITE	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
t Workshop m/s	Tanchong		9020	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N/
	913 Bukit timah	SAMILES CALLED	1020	Thousand the state of the state
sured:		Eng/No:	. CRA TI	41912352
olicy No.		Control Control		
laims No.		Gen. Cond: Good I		
um insured:	Excess	Steering: Viordor / J		
(Client's Record)	10 am	0	ammed / Leaked	
take of Veh:	terwrence	Modi: Nil / StRight	/ STD A/Rim o	
		Tyre Size: F:	22	5 45R19
(Policy Condition)		R:		<i>i</i> -
lemark: The veh had co	ommenced its N/S O/S	BS FOUN EXNOVA	A / GY / FS / LIZA	/ MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the tir	me of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or		
at. or Market Value:	103k	Front		Rear
DAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	mm	R/Bal. 6 mr
SIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal.	mm	L/Bal mr
		D.O.A. (6/06/19		0.01 02/07/18
st. Repairs 4	PANTINE STREET		TAN C	Shah
um Sum: 18		Survey held at		
A / REV / REP.	1 24 HRS 440	Des. of Damages : F		I N/S I U/C / Rooftop or
	Vehicle: IN / OUT	The IIIC / Char		y Structure affected due to collisio
	/ Instruction	The U/C / Chas	sis frame / body	y Structure directed due to compro
		ř.		
				1 3 1 1 / f t to 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
		plp1 \$ 3	,685.99 /2	11\$ 1,656.41 31%
ioto/Time File Pass ts2	Di Brall Report	9 200	,685.99 /RI	di\$ 1,656.41 31 %
		Days Of Repair:		/ /
	- I contemporate of	9 200		Survey Fee:
lace/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of T	rip:	Survey Fee:
lace/Time, File Return to?		Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of T	rip: (\$	Survey Fee: Transportation: ) 5 + RSSI
hats/Time, File Pass 107	: Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of T	rip: (\$ (\$	Survey Fee:

#### TAN CHONG HOTOR SALES PTE. LTD. 911, BURIT TIMAH ROAD SINGAPORE 589623

ESTIMATE

: ACCIDENT/BODY REPAIRS

WORKSHOP

# BUKIT TIMAH

CONTACT NO

1 4694091

REFERENCE

: INS/IC/LAW/0446/2018

DATE

1 25-JUN-2018

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER

S(068811)

TEL : 68804741

FAX : 68804838

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM MANAGER VALENCIA

FAX: 64697472

OWNER'S NAME : MR GOR TEE LIAN

: BLK 506 BERANGOON NORTH AVE 4

#07-442

\$(556506)

TELEPHONE NO : 98212656

TIPE OF CLAIM I THIRD PARTY CLAIM SEP 8575D

POLICY NO : TP-ERPERSOR VEHICLE NO t SKP62302

ACCIDENT DATE : 16/06/2018

MODEL CODE

\* FDRARBIJI1EWAFAJJ-

MODEL/YEAR

# MISSAN QASHQAI 2.0 MY2014

ENGINE NO

: MR20451891W

CHASSIS NO

: 5JNFBAJ11U1912352

DATE IN

1 KM 1 25/06/2018

LIABILITY

EXCESS CLAUSE |

0.00

ESTIMATE BY : LAWRENCE

67418434

DIRECT SETTLEMENT

OWNER CLAIMING LOSS OF USE / RENTAL

CAR AT WORKSHOP / CAR NOT AT WORKSHOP

KINDLY REVERT TO ME ASAP

EMAIL: lawrenceteo@tanchong.com

H/P: 94568832

# TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE. LTD. BUKIT TIMAH W/SHOP SERVICE DEPARTMENT

ESTIMATED LABOUR CHARGES FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO SEP6230E

-----

S/NO JOB CODE	NATURE OF JOB	ESTIMATED SURVEYOR'S CHARGES RECOMMENDATION
1 RPI	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL \$120/PANEL X 03	36960 100 240/
2 R5	SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	/110.00
3 SEALI	APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY AREA \$100/PANEL X 03	200.00 ×11
4 22/001	REPAIR END PANEL, LH REAR FENDER AND RENEW REAR BUMPER	1000.00 625 875
5 22/002	S/PAINT REAR BUMPER (2 TONE), END PANEL AND LH REAR FEMDER	2000/00 700 900
6 22/003	CHECK LIGHTING	48.00
	TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES	2818.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed add is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

#### TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE, LTD. BUKIT TIMAH W/SHOP SERVICE DEPARTMENT

MATERIAL LIST FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE HEGH NO SKP62308

-----

#### DAMAGED PARTS & PRICES

						_
5/NO	PARTS DESCRIPTION	PARTS NUMBER	NETT	LIST	5/NETT	REMARKS
1	STAY ASSY-REAR RH	H5210-4EAMA	126.00 7	BAN		******
2	STAY ASSY-REAR LH	H5211-4EAMA	126.00 7	HIV		
3	REINF-BUMPER RR	H5030-4EAHA	619.20 19	11		
4	ENERGY ABSORBER	85090-4EA0B	126.40	cm/	1	
5	CLIP BUMPER \$1.20 EA X 04	01553-05933	4.80 /4	- 1		
6	CANOE RIVET BUMPER \$6.50 EA X 02	76882-0M000	13.00 ~	-/		
7	RETAINER-BUMPER BH	79184-4EAOA	23.80 🗡	inx		
8	CLIF SUMPER \$7.40 EA X 03	85284-JD00A	22.20 A6	1		
9	BRACKET-BUMPER LH	85221-4EAOA	35.90 A	1		
10	RETAINER-BUMPER LH	79185-4KAQA	23.80 M	-		
11	FINISHER-REAR BUMPER TOW	85071-4EA0A	16.80 \$4	u/		
12	PASCIA-RR BUMP	85022-4EA0H	717.00 <b>D</b> C	6- 4		
13	PENDER LH REAR ARC	93829-4EA0A	463.00?	286-	×	
14	C/LAMP \$25.70 EA X 02	76848-83700	51.40 -	me!	2 L	V
15	ORNAMENT ASSY IN SUMPER REAR	26565-JJ90A	35.00	eta -	X	V
16	LAMP COMB RR, LH	26555-4EAGA	323.70	ca/	X	
17	NUMBRIES	NPH		estar cotar	100 00	w
18	REVERSE SENSOR(J11 % 132)	SENSOR-TE5140		57 1556	210.00	
	SUB TOTAL			0.00		
	LESS DISCOUNT (METT-20.00%, LIST-30.00%,	, S/NETT00%)		0.00	0.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		2214.40	0.00	310.00	
	OVERALL TOTAL		2524.40			

#### TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE. LTD. BUKIT TIMAR W/SHOP SERVICE DEPARTMENT

SUNMARY OF ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE REGN NO SEP62302

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES

2818.00

TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES

2524.40

GRAND TOTAL

5342.40 \*

\* All charges do2 not include GST.

SURVEYOR'S PARTICULARS

SURVEYED DATE

AUTHORIZED DATE EXCESS CLAUSE

LIABILITY

REHARKS

Rasul-40 90010068
. 02/07/18 @ 1020 hs
.... 4 lenge
Resource by part

PLS NOTE : This estimate is based on visual inspection of the affected vehicle. Should we require further labour charges & spare parts in the process of repairs, we shall inform you accordingly.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged pan(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Adknowledged by Repairer

Sgnature:

Date:

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	2087E
Vehicle No.:	SKP6230Z
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	24 Sep 2018
Vehicle Make:	NIS5AN
Vehicle Model:	QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR 5/R
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2017
Engine No.:	MR20451891W
Chassis No.:	SJNFBAJ11U1912352
Maximum Power Output:	106.0 kW (142 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$19,507.00
Original Registration Date:	28 Feb 2017
First Registration Date:	28 Feb 2017
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$19,507.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	27 Feb 2027
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$14,630.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	27 Feb 2027
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$50,621.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$42,651.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$57,281.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Sep 2018

TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE, LTD. 911, BUKIT TIHAH ROAD SINGAPORE 589623

PINALIZED

# ACCIDENT/HODY REPAIRS

WORKSHOP

CONTACT NO | 4694091

REFERENCE | INS/IC/LAM/0245/2018

+ 25-JUH-2018

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

# SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER

E[068811]

THL : 69804741

SEE\$0683 1 XAT

ATTHUMOTOR CLAIM MANAGER VALENCIA

OWNER'S NAME

# HR GOH TEE LIAN

ADDRESS

# BLK 506 SERANGOON NORTH AVE 4

107-442

\$(550506)

TELEPHONE NO

1 98212656

TIPE OF CLAIM , DIRECT SETTLEMENT / THIRD PARTY CLAIM

POLICY NO

TP-SEP62302

VEHICLE NO : SKP6230S

MODEL CODE

· FDRARBZJ11EWAFAJJ-

MODEL/YEAR

I MISSAN QARHQAI 2.0 MY2014

ENGINE NO

# MR20451891W

CHASSIS NO

\* SJNFSAJ11U1912352

HILEAGE

1 KH

DATE IN

+ 25/06/2018

LIABILITY

EXCESS CLAUSE :

ESTIMATE BY . LAWNENCE

0.00

ACCIDENT DATE | 16/06/2018

pasen

\$ 80×04 = #320/~

#### TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE. 1TD. BURIT TIMAH W/SHOP SERVICE DEPARTMENT

LABOUR CHARGES FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO SKP8230S

E/NO JOS CODE	NATURE OF JON	ESTIMATED CHARGES	BURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATIO	05
1 MPI	PERFORM RUET PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL \$120/PANEL X 03	360.00	240.00 /	
2 HS	SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SERSOR	110.00	110.00	
3 SEALI	APPLY SEALART TO ALL AFFECTED FAMEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY AREA \$100/PANEL X 03	300.00	.00	Eman
4 32/001	REPAIR END PANEL, LH REAR PENDER AND RENEW REAR BUMPER (REPAIR S/TYRE HOUSING)	1000.00	875.00	CHAM ENSIL
5 21/002	S/PAINT REAR BUMPER (2 TONE), END PAREL AND LH REAR PENDER (S/TYRE HOUSING)	1000.00	900.00 /	_)
6 11/003	CHECK LIGHTING	48.00	48.00	
	TGTAL LANGUE CHARGES	2818.00	2173.00	
	ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT(5.00%)		108.65	
	PIMAL LARGOR CHARGES		2064.35	

#### TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE. LTD. BUKIT TIMAN W/SHOP SERVICE DEPARTMENT

# MATERIAL LIST FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO EXP6230X

			PARTS & P		
5/NO PARTE DESCRIPTION	PARTS NUMBER	RETT	LIBT	5/HETT	BEMANN
1 EMERGY ARSORDER PL-CAS/	#509G-4EAGB	125.40			OK
2 CLIP NUMPER \$1.20 EA X 04	01553-05933	4.80			QK.
3 CANOE RIVEY BUMPER \$6.50 EA X 02	76882-0M000	13.00	ě		DE.
# RETAIMER-BUMPER HH	79184-4EAOA	23.80			×
5 CLIP NUMBER \$7.40 EA X 03	85284-JD00A	22.20 /			OK
6 BRACKET-BUMPER LB	R5221-4EAGA	35.90			ОЖ
7 RETAINER-BUMPER LH	79105-4EA0A	23.80 /			OR
STAY ASST-NEAR RE	H5210-4EAMA	126.00			OK
9 STAY ASSY-REAR IN PL- 74	H5211-4EAMA	126.00			GK
10 REINF-BUMPER BR P - 14	H5030-4EXMA	619.20			OK
11 FINISHEE-BEAR BUMPER TOW	85071-4HA0A	16.80			OK:
12 FASCIA-RR BUMP	85022-4EA0H	717.00			OK
13 FENDER LH REAR ARC	93825-4EAGA	483.00/			x
14 C/LAMP \$25.70 EA X 02	76848-83F00	51.40			x
5 ORHAMENT ASSY LH BUNPER REAR	26565-JJ9GA	55.00/			x
6 LAMP COME RE, LE	26555-4EAGA	323.70			к
7 SUNDAIRS	MPM			20.00	OK
8 HEVERSE SENSOR(J11 & T32)	SEMSON-TE5140			210.00	ак
		***********			
SUB TOTAL		1831-10			
LESS DISCOUNT (NETT-20.00%, LIST-30.00%, 5/8	ETT00%)	366.22	0.00	0.00	
GRAND TOTAL		1464.88	0.00	230.00	
ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT (NETT-5.00%, LIST-5.00%,	S/NETT00%)	73.24	0.00	0.00	
OVERALL TOTAL		1621.64		*****	

LEGEND: REMARKE( OK ) = APPROVED, REMARKS( X ) = NOT APPROVED

#### TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTH. LTD. 911, BUKIT TIMAH ROAD BINGAPORE 589621

## SUMMARY OF OVERALL CHARGES FOR VEHICLE HEGH NO SKP62302

NETT ITEM	1831.10
LESS 20.00%)	-366.32
HETT AMOUNT	1464.88
ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT(5.00%)	-73.24
FINAL AMOUNT	1391.64
LIST ITEM	0.00
LESS 30.00%)	0.00
LIST AMOUNT	0.00
SPECIAL METT ITEM	239.00
LESS . OO4)	0.00
EPECIAL HETT AMOUNT	230.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES	2064.35
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES	1621.64
TOTAL CHARGES	3685.99
ADD 7 % GST	258.02
GRAND TOTAL	3944.01



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933. TEL: (065) 62563561. FAX: (065) 62564315.

## **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 3/7/2018

## **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	16-Jun-18
Date of appointment	25-Jun-18
Date of survey	2-Jul-18
Location of survey	TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD

## Vehicle Details:

THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
SKP 6230Z	
NISSAN QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS - 1997	
28-Feb-17	
\$ 103,000.0	00
\$ 55,126.0	00
\$ 47,874.0	
	SKP 6230Z NISSAN QASHQAI 2.0 CVT ABS - 19970 28-Feb-17 \$ 103,000.0 \$ 55,126.0

## Repair details:

5,342.40

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	1,392.16
Check items (estimate)	\$	1,033.20
Labour	\$	1,723.00
Total	S	4,148.36
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	

Number of days for repair	4 days



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:		

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)	Unclear
Proposed repair cost	
Loss of use	no. of days
Loss of rental	no. of days
Loss of income	no. of days
LTA search fees	
Others	
Proposed Total	

25062018 @ 2pm Fawring von nutin



# Service Request Details

Claim

S8M00KYG

Reference

None @

Loss Date

June 16, 2018

Request Date

June 25, 2018

Due Date

July 2, 2018

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement



## Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration # SKP6230Z

Make

TPVD NISSAN

Model QASHQAI-2.0 J10 (A

Service Address

1.1.1

## Primary Contact/Insured

SPRIGGS GRAHAM MICHAEL 201 JALAN LOYANG BESAR, #03-19, 509506, Singapore 90361998

#### Claim Handler

TAY Ernest 6568804835 ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages

Invoices

History

Documents

Assessment

Metrics

Notes

New Message

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 November 2018 1:58 PM

To:

'Norsipah'

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP6230Z & SLP8575D ON 16.06.2018

INS/IC/LAW/0446/2018 DIRECT SETTLEMENT \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM18011545/fa3

Attachments:

DV SKP 6230Z.pdf

Importance:

High

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011545/fa3

Your Ref: SKP 6230Z

Dear Sipah,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SLP 8575D AND SKP 6230Z ON 16/06/2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (W/GST)	\$\$ 3,944.01
2. Loss of Use (\$80.00 x 4days)	S\$ 320.00
3. GIA search fee	<u>\$\$</u> 2.00
	5\$ 4,266.01

Please duly sign the DV attached and return for payment processing.

Your prompt action is very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth- Print only when necessary-

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 25 September 2018 10:26 AM

To:

'Lawrence Teo'

Cc:

Rasul (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP6230Z & SLP8575D ON 16.06.2018

INS/IC/LAW/0446/2018 DIRECT SETTLEMENT \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM18011545/fa3

Importance:

High

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COST

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18011545/R1fa3

Your Ref:

SKP 6230Z

Dear Lawrence,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLP 8575D AND SKP 6230Z ON 16/06/2018

We refer to your below email.

For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at P/P \$3,685.99 (before GST) with 4 repair days.

In the meantime, we appreciate if you could us a copy of before paint photo for our file record.

\*\*\* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Lawrence Teo [mailto:lawrenceteo@tanchong.com]

Sent: Thursday, 12 July 2018 5:14 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP6230Z & SLP8575D ON 16.06.2018 INS/IC/LAW/0446/2018 DIRECT SETTLEMENT

\*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM18011545/fa3

Dear Rasul,

Additional Labour - \$250 plus Painting \$200.00 and see damaged photos.

Best Regards,

Lawrence Teo

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Tel: +65-64694091 :: DID: +65-67038914 :: Fax: +65-64697472

Email: lawrenceteo@tanchong.com

Website: www.tanchong.com :: www.nissan.com.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 5 July 2018 9:06 AM

To: Lawrence Teo <a href="mailto:lawrenceteo@tanchong.com">lawrenceteo@tanchong.com</a>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP6230Z & SLP8575D ON 16.06.2018 INS/IC/LAW/0446/2018 DIRECT SETTLEMENT

\*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM18011545/fa3

Importance: High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18011545/R1fa3

Your Ref:

SKP 6230Z

Dear Lawrence,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLP 8575D AND SKP 6230Z ON 16/06/2018

We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Thursday, 5 July 2018 9:06 AM
To: 'lawrenceteo@tanchong.com'
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKP6230Z & SLP8575D ON 16.06.2018

INS/IC/LAW/0446/2018 DIRECT SETTLEMENT \*\*\* LKK REF: CC4/ASM18011545/fa3

Importance: High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18011545/R1fa3

Your Ref: SKP 6230Z

Dear Lawrence,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLP 8575D AND SKP 6230Z ON 16/06/2018

We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

Menu



# Re: < S8M00KYG > IA with mandate uploaded

Type

**Q** Question

Message

PLS PROCEED FOR SETTLEMENT WITH QUANTUM AS PROPOSED

Reply

Menu



# < S8M00KYG > IA with mandate uploaded

Type

**Q**uestion

#### Message

Liability: Insured collided into the rear of third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and agreed to settle and aware NCD (if any) is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Propose settlement amount is around \$4,551.50. All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your kind attention and instruction. Thank you- Pohkin 24/09/2018

Reply



51 UHLAVE 1: P02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400923 TEL: (068) 62563561 FAX (1668) 62564312

### Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

## Date: 24.09.2018

## Survey Details:

Date of loss	16-Jun-18
Date of appointment	25-Jun-18
Date of survey	2-Jul-18
Location of survey	Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

## Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	SKP 6230Z
Make and Model	LAND ROVER SPORT 2.0 7STR - (1999cc)
Date of registration	28/2/2017
Excess	
Market Value	\$103,000.00
PRAF/COE Rebate	\$57,281.00
Nett value	\$45,719.00

## Repair details:

-		
1	nitial Estimate	\$5,342.40

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$1,621.64
Check items (estimate)	Nil
Labour	\$2,064.35
Total (part by part)	\$3,685.99
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$0.00

Number of days for repair	4



\$1 URLAYE 1, 802-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL + (063) 62563561 FAX + (065) 62564315

Date: \_24.09.2018

Remarks:		

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost	\$3,944.01	\$3,685.99 + 7%GST
Loss of use	Nil	
Loss of rental (estimate)	\$600.00	120.00 x 5 days
Loss of income	Nil	
LTA search fees	\$7.49	
Others	Nil	
Proposed Total	\$4,551.50	

	Letter Of Claim For Uninsured Loss
	Insurance Company: AXA IMMPANTE DIE LTD Date: 6/7/8
	Attention : Claims Department - Motor Claims Manager
	Dear Sir/Madam,
	Subject: Accident involving vehicle number 5 KP 6230 Z & SLP 8 675 D  at Change South Ave 1 / Change South Ave 2 Junction 16 June 2018 (835pm)
	I am the owner of Vehicle Number Sup 6030 2 which was involved with the accident as mentioned above.
	As the accident was solely caused by your insured vehicle, bearing registration number, I hereby submit my claim against your company for the uninsured loss which are as follows:
	Excess payment for OD claim  Loss of usage (SS/day) for days
I	Enclosed please find copies of GIA report, invoices and certificate of insurance for your necessary review.
a	A clindly reply me within 14 days from the date hereof, or alternatively let me have the full and final settlement for all uninsured loss which amounted to \$ \( \frac{1}{2066} \). (01 \), failing which I will have to recover all losses via legal action. Please also note your prompt ction will help to reduce the claim cost.
Y	ours sincerely
	Colled Son
	Owner of motor vehicle)
	idress: 506 Seranguan North Ave 4
Те	107-445_ S(550506) lephone : 98212656



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

9th July 2018

#### SPRIGSS GRAHAM MICHAEL

201 Jalan Loyang Besar, Singapore 509506.

Dear Sirs.

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18011545/R1fb3

YOUR REF : SLP 8575D

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 8575D AND SKP 6230Z ALONG

CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 ON 16.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SKP 6230Z against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, video footage, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided into the rear of Third Party vehicle SKP 6230Z. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com">pohkin@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter <a href="mailto:if not provided">if not provided</a> <a href="mailto:at AXA's reporting centre">at AXA's reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: : 065 (62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

## Third Party Direct Settlement Letter of Authority

1.	Accid	dent in	volving vehic	le number	SKP6230	Z &	SL	8575	D at	e )
2.	I,vehic	Gol de no.	Tee Liq, SKPG2 IG MOTOR S	1 3cZ 1	NRI nereby auth	C S 15	7 2 0 8 repair v	7E workshop	, owner of	motor
	b)	To r my o To r to th	submit my cla lical fees, exc esolving my c contributing n eceive payme e workshop f ign discharge	cess payme claim as the legligence i ent for settle for cost of re	ent and cost by deem fit, f any. ement of m epairs and	of repair including y claim ar other unir	s. settling	g the mat	ter on bas	sis of
3.	days of day opera days.	estima /s may tional In ad	d that the clai ited by the su be more due exigencies are dition, any co loss of usag	rveyor in hi to unavail nd I accept entributory r	is report to ability of pa that it may	be require rts, week not be po	ed for r end, ho essible	epair. Th olidays ar to claim f	e actual no nd other or the extr	umber a
4.	withou	ıt preju	nowledge tha udice basis a es of the othe	nd without	admission of	of liability	may re basis ir	each on n nsofar as	ny behalf is the driver	s on a
5.			ful recovery of accordingly					, the wor	kshop sha	II
		trans For E	epfront Exces ective Credit ( action, excess payme ant via chequ	Card Accou	unt via Cred , the works	it Card C	ompan	y handlin	g the	he
Dated t	his	19	_(Day) of	June	(Mc	nth)	2018	(Ye	ear)	
Claima Name: Addres			Gon Tee		*********	Authoriz Worksho Claim O	op:		KIT TIMAH	
Tel No.			100 Exe			Signatur & Co. St	ne 91	3 BUKIT T	MOTOR SA IMAH ROAD 589623 7111 - FAX-1-1	(B.





CLAIM REF

: S8MOOKYG

INSURED

: SPRIGGS GRAHAM MICHAEL

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I GOH TEE LIAN, NRIC No. S1572087/E) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [four thousand two hundred sixty-six and cents one only] (\$\$ 4,266.01) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SLP 8575D as a result of an accident on 16th June 2018 of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SKP 6230Z.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SLP 8575D</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SLP 8575D</u>.

Dated this	3rd day of Mar 2019
Claimant's Signature	Sign Here (If Co. Reg. Sign & Chop)
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	3 F80 C FZ12 1:
Occupation/ Business	: 1 Engineer
Address	: 1 506 Serangoon Nth Ave 4, # 07-442 5 (550506)
Telephone No.	98212826
Witness's Name	SIPAH BUANG
Witness's Signature	Bign Hars Bign & Chop)
Witness's NRIC No.	1 1991062810



## Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bakit Timah Road. Tan Chong Motor Centre. Singapore 589622. SERVICE CENTRES.

913, BUKIT TIMAH BOAD, SINGAPORE SNIG23, TEL: 64894091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOR SINGAPORE 319254, TEL: 63570753/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No: 199106231D



INS/IC/LAW/0246/3

GST REG: 19-9106231-D

INVOICE NO NAME W12140166 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD INVOICE DATE 30-OCT-2018 **TERMS** ADDRESS CREDIT 8 SHENTON WAY DATE REC'D 06-JUL-2018 #27-01 AXA TOWER S(068811) TELEPHONE SA/SE 68804741 LAW JOB NO

MODEL : 68804741 JOB NO : LAW
ENGINE NO : FDRARBZJ11EWAFAJJ- MILEAGE : BG1038723
CHASSIS NO : MR 20451891W YOUR REFERENCE : 029384

VEHICLE NO : SJNFBAJ11U1912352

SKP6230Z

7/15	JOB DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	LABOUR	
1	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED	240.0
-	PANEL \$120/PANEL X 03	110.0
+	SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	875.0
.3	REPAIR END PANEL, LH REAR FENDER AND RENEW REAR BUMPER (REPAIR S/TYRE HOUSING)	012.0
4	S/PAINT REAR BUMPER (2 TONE), END PANEL AND LH REAR FENDER (S/TYRE HOUSING)	900.0
5	CHECK LIGHTING	48.0
3	SUBTOTAL :	2173.0
	PARTS	
1	CLIP BUMPER \$1.20 EA X 04	3.8
	Qty:4 @ \$1.20 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$3.84each)	
2	CANOE RIVET BUMPER \$6.50 EA X 02	10.4
_	Qty:2 @ \$6.50 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$10.40each)	
1	RETAINER-BUMPER LH	19.0
-	Qty:1 @ \$23.80 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$19.04each)	1,000
4	FASCIA-RR BUMP	573.6
7	Qty:1 @ \$717.00 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$573.60each)	
.5	FINISHER-REAR BUMPER TOW	13.4
2	Oty:1 @ \$16.80 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$13.44each)	101.1

DOLLARS:

WORKSHOP MANAGER

The General Terms and Conditions of Service (the "Conditions") printed overleaf or attached to this Invoice shall apply to all Services set out above.

Any claims relating the Services shall be subject to the Conditions. Any objections to the charges in this Invoice must be made within seven (7) days from the date of this Invoice, otherwise it shall be assumed that this Invoice has been accepted as correct and conclusive.



## Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bokit Timah Road SERVICE CENTRES

913. BUKIT TIMAH ROAD, SINGAPORE 589623. TEL: 64694091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH SINGAPORE 319254. TEL: 63570753/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No : 199106231D



GST REG: 19-9106231-D

NAME INVOICE NO W12140166 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD INVOICE DATE 30-OCT-2018 **ADDRESS** TERMS 8 SHENTON WAY CREDIT DATE REC'D #27-01 AXA TOWER S(068811) 06-JUL-2018 TELEPHONE SA/SE LAW 68804741

MODEL JOB NO BG1038723 FDRARBZJ11EWAFAJJ-ENGINE NO MILEAGE 029384 MR20451891W YOUR REFERENCE

CHASSIS NO SJNFBAJ11U1912352 VEHICLE NO

INS/IC/LAW/0246/2 SKP6230Z ITEMS AMOUNT JOB DESCRIPTION 6. ENERGY ABSORBER 101.12 Qty:1 @ \$126.40 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$101.12each) BRACKET-BUMPER LH 28.72 Qty:1 @ \$35.90 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$28.72each) 8 CLIP BUMPER \$7.40 EA X 03 17.76 Qty:3 @ \$7.40 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$17.76each) 495.36 9 REINF-BUMPER RR Qty:1 @ \$619.20 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$495.36each) STAY ASSY-REAR RH 100,80 10 Qty:1 @ \$126.00 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$100.80each) STAY ASSY-REAR LH 100.80 1.1 Qty:1 @ \$126.00 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$100.80each) 20.00 12 SUNDRIES Qty:1 @ \$20.00 each (Special Nett Item) 210.00 13 REVERSE SENSOR(J11 & T32) Oty:1 @ \$210.00 each (Special Nett Item) 1694.88 SUBTOTAL REMARKS AXA CLAIM AGAINST AXA INSURANCE DOA: 16.06.2018 TOC: DIRECT SETTLEMENT OUR REF: INS/IC/LAW/0246/2018

DOLLARS:

#### WORKSHOP MANAGER



## Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bokit Toroth Road. Tan Chong Monor Centre. Singapore 589622 SERVICE CENTRES.

913, BURTI TIMAH BOAD, SINGAPORE 89623, TEL: 64664091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH SINGAPORE 319254, TEL: 63570753/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No: 199106231D



GST REG: 19-9106231-D

NAME

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

ADDRESS

8 SHENTON WAY

TELEPHONE

#27-01 AXA TOWER S(068811)

MODEL

68804741

ENGINE NO

FDRARBZJ11EWAFAJJ-

CHASSIS NO

MR20451891W

VEHICLE NO

SJNFBAJ11U1912352

SEP62307

INVOICE NO

INVOICE DATE TERMS

30-OCT-2018 CREDIT

W12140166

DATE REC'D CR

SA/SE 06-JUL-2018

JOB NO

LAW

MILEAGE

BG1038723

YOUR REFERENCE : 029384

INS/IC/LAW/0246/2

SATIFACTION NOTE ATTACHED	
T/P VEHICLE NO:SLP8575D SURVEY BY:LKK RASUL ON 02.07.2018 @ 1015HRS	
AUTHORISE BY: POH KIN (LKK) ON 05.07.2018 @ 0906HRS	-
** OWNER CLAIM LOSS OF USE REPAIR FROM 10.07.2018-14.07.2018	
Insurance Co : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD	
Claim Type: DIRECT SETTLEMENT / THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Our Ref: INS/IC/LAW/0246/2018	
Surveyor: M/S LKK ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES	
	SURVEY BY:LKK RASUL ON 02.07.2018 @ 1015HRS RECOMMEND 4 DAYS AUTHORISE BY:POH KIN (LKK) ON 05.07.2018 @ 0906HRS ** OWNER CLAIM LOSS OF USE REPAIR FROM 10.07.2018-14.07.2018  Insurance Co : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Policy No: TP-SKP6230Z Claim Type: DIRECT SETTLEMENT / THIRD PARTY CLAIM DOA: 16-JUN-2018

AMOUNT DUE		3944.01
GST(7%)	1	258.02
TOTAL		3685.99
ADD. DISCOUNT		181.89
SUBTOTAL		3867.88
PARTS		1694.88
LABOUR		2173.00

DOLLARS:

(NB : NC=No Charge; P=Included in Package; W=Warrant)

THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY

FOUR AND CENTS ONE ONLY.

WORKSHOP MANAGER

The General Terms and Conditions of Service (the "Conditions") printed overleaf or attached to this Invoice shall apply to all Services set out above. Any claims relating the Services shall be subject to the Conditions. Any objections to the charges in this Invoice must be made within seven (7) days from the date of this Invoice, otherwise it shall be assumed that this Invoice has been accepted as correct and conclusive.

CUSTOMER



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-093712

Date of Request:

20/06/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 911, Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Enquiry Date** 

20/06/2018

Enquiry By

Eric Koh Yong Lang

TP Vehicle No.

SLP8575D

Accident Date

16/06/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-093712

Date of Request:

20/06/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 911, Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

20/06/2018

Enquiry By

Eric Koh Yong Lang

TP Vehicle No.

SLP8575D

Accident Date

16/06/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SLP8575D	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	20/06/2017-19/06/2018	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLP 8575D	(Insd veh)	h) Model:		N QASHQAI 2.0
	SKP 6230Z	(TP veh)			
Date of Accident: 16/06/2018					7
	/				
lobal Sum Sett	iement : [ ] Ye	s [	X ] No	i	
Repair Estimate		: \$	5,716.37		
Final Repair Cost			3,944.01		
oss of Use		: \$	320.00	4da	ys at \$80.00 per day
ental (if any)		: \$	0.00	da	ys
TA / GIA Searc	h Fee	: S	2.00		
thers:		: \$	0.00		
		: \$			
inal Settlement	Sum	: \$	4,266.01		
elow)	Vorkshop GIA Registe			s se marca	(Kindly indicate
) For Non Gi	A Registered Worksho	(5)	Agreed Liability		26
r controller	gistered Workshop: ity:100(%)		27 Assessed Liabili		BOLA Scenario No:
	Liability to be filled only				THE RESERVED IN THE PARTY OF TH
emarks					
-					
avment Instru	ction: Payee's Breakd	own			
	G MOTOR SALES PTE		: \$		4,266
I AN GHOW	S.MOTOR SALES PTE	L10.	. 3		4,200
					1
JOANN	E LEE KHANG MIN		8/03/2019		
	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	1545/R1fa3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24		Date : 18-03-2019	
1.	N:KIAN CHUAN	Delley Particul	Code: ASM	14
1.	Insured Veh.	SLP 8575D	Veh. Inspected	SKP 6230Z
_	Policy No.	VPA/P1951866	Coverage (\$)	0.00
_	Claim No.	SBM00KYG		0.00
_	P-25010010000000	SOMOUNTS	Excess (\$)	25/06/2018
	Assign From	14 11 1 m	Assign Date	25/00/2016 /
2.		3,0000000000000000000000000000000000000	articulars & Condition	1007
_	Make & Model	NISSAN QASHQAI 2.0	c.c	1997
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	SJNFBAJ11U1912352	Colour	WHITE
_	Odometer	29020	Steering	IN ORDER
_	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
24	General	FAIR	Part of the second of the seco	
3.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ditions of Tyres	The second secon
		Size	Make	Balance
_	R/H Front Tyre	225/45 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
_	L/H Front Tyre	225/45 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
_	R/H Rear Tyre	225/45 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/45 R19	DUNLOP	6 mm
4.			iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR N/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gen	eral Information	The second second
	Accident Date	16/06/2018	Inspection Date	02/07/2018
	Survey held at	TAN CHONG MOTOR SALE	S PTE LTD	
		911, BUKIT TIMAH RD, SINGAPORE 589623.		
5a.			Remarks	RIGHT TOURS
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Day	's



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKP 6230Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	STAY ASSY -REAR RH (N) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	126.00	126.00
1	STAY ASSY -REAR LH (N) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	126.00	126.00
1	REINF-BUMPER RR (N) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	619.20	619.20
1	ENERGY ABSORBER (N) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	126.40	126.40
4	CLIP BUMPER @\$1.20 (N) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	4.80	4.80
2	CANOE RIVET BUMPER @\$6.50 (N) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	13.00	13.00
1	RETAINER -BUMPER RH (N) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	23.80	
3	CLIP BUMPER @\$7.40 (N) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	22.20	22.20
1	BRACKET -BUMPER LH (N) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	35.90	35.90
1	RETAINER -BUMPER LH (N) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	23.80	23.80
1	FINISHER -REAR BUMPER TOW (N) (CONSISTENT)	SCRATCHED	16.80	16.80
1	FASCIA-RR BUMP (N) (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	717.00	717.00
1	FENDER LH REAR ARC (N) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	483.00	
2	C/LAMP @\$25.70 (N) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	51.40	
1	ORNAMENT ASSY LH BUMPER REAR (N) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	
1	LAMP COMB RR,LH (N) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	323.70	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-553.60	-366.22
	LESS ADDITIONAL 5% DISCOUNT			-73.24
			2,214.40	1,391.64
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	20.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR (J11 & T32) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT WORKING	210.00	210.00
			310.00	230.00
	LABOUR			
	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL.		360.00	240.00
	SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR.		110.00	110.00
	APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY AREA.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	
	REPAIR END PANEL ,LH REAR FENDER AND RENEW REAR BUMPER.		1,000.00	875.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011545/R1fa3q2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	S/PAINT REAR BUMPER (2 TONE) ,END PANEL AND LH REAR FENDER .		1,000.00	900.00
	CHECK LIGHTING.		48.00	48.00
	LESS ADDITIONAL 5% DISCOUNT			-108.65
			2,818.00	2,064.35
	GRAND TOTAL		5,342.40	3,685.99

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	3,685.99
-----------------------------	----------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011545/R1fa3q2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

**Automotive Assessor** 

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

SERVICE REQUESTS ŧ

MESSAGES

CLAIMS

« Service Request Details

Vehicle Information Incident Vehicle Wait for: Approve invoice

SKP6230Z Registration # QASHQALIZB J3DW Model

TPVD NISSAN

Make

Anthony

Next Step

CC4/ASM18011545/R1153q2

Befreence

SBMOOKYG

Clarm

25 Jun 2018 12:44:00 PM

Report Date

16 June 2018

Loss Date

21 Augost 2018

Request Date

Due Date

Actions

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

Vendor Name

CTD (TP)

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Services

Third Party Webicle Damage

Type of Loss

201 JALAN LOYANG BESAR, #03-19, 509506. SPRICES GRAHAM MICHAEL 90361998 Singapore

Claim Handler

Manchuar changiara.com.ng CHAN Klan Chuan 6568804269

Additional Instructions

Notes Metrics Asimounteett History Documents. ENGINEE Mestages

Document Soft/ype

Document Type

+ Otherd Coursells

BINDICE

LOGInveice1.pd/

Surveyor/ Assessor expense

LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

20 March 2019

GROADED DATE

ALTHOR

MNB-TYPE

Æ

HAME

Form / Claim Documents Torm / Claim Documents	SHANE	7495	SUB-TYPE	AUTHOR	UNCABED
Forms / Claim Documents Documents Others LID (TP) Documents Documents Others LID (TP) LID (TP	Daveneed bevakdown pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 March 2019
Forms / Claim Documents Documents Torms / Claim Others LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Documents Documents Documents LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LOS LINES Documents Documents LUX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LUX AU	100 pet	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 March 2019
Forms / Claim Documents Towns / Claim Statement Statement Towns / Claim Documents Towns / Claim Documents Froms / Claim Documents Towns / Claim Documents Two Authority Letter Documents Two Authority Letter Two Authority Letter Two Tryy Two Constitutions FTE Two Tryy Two Constitutions FTE Two Tryy Two Constitutions FTE Deports & Statement Documents Two Authority FTE Deports & Statement Documents Two Authority FTE Two Tryy Two Constitutions FTE Deports & Statement Documents Two Authority FTE Digital Two Tryy Two Constitutions FTE Digital Documents Two Authority FTE Digital Documents Two Tryy Two Two Tryy Two T	Lithinspection.pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 March 20
Form / Claim Documents  Form / Claim Documents  Form / Claim Solutisation / Discharge UNX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	LXXXAclintriventfa.pdf	Forms / Châm Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTAVTS PTE LTD [TP]	20 March 2019
Forms / Claim Solifaction / Discharge LIVK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Documents Vocather LID (TP)  Froms / Claim POA / Authority Letter LID (TP)  LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)  Lotters and Correspondence Reinaire / Quetation LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)  Lotters and Correspondence Policy Holders / Insured LID (TP)  LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)  LOTTERS And Consultants PTE LID (TP)  LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)  LOTTERS AND CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)  LOTTERS AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)  LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP)	GA SEARCH put	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LINK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 March 2019
Forms / Claim Decuments From / Claim Decuments From / Claim From / Cla	DISCHARGE VOUCHERantif	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LAK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 March 2019
Incomment of Statement Others (ID (IP)  Latters and Estimate / Questation (ID (IP)  Local Statement Others (ID (IP)  LOCAL TO CONSULTANTS PTE  LOCAL Statement Others (ID (IP)  LOCAL STATEMENT OTHERS	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM per	Forms / Chim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 March 2019
Reports & Statement Others   UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	WORKSHOP INVOICE, pick	Protect	Repaire	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP]	20 March 201
Latters and Correspondence Policy Holders / Insured LID (TP)  Latters and Policy Holders / Insured LID (TP)  LID (TD)	PRAF and COE rebote formupdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 September 2018
Lock AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE Correspondence Policy Holders / Insumed LID (TP)  Maports & Statement Others LID (TP)	Premediate Advice (with mandate) dated	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 September 2018
Reports & Statement Others LIXX AUTO CONSULTAVITS PTE Separts & Statement Others LIXX AUTO CONSULTAVITS PTE UNX AUTO CONSULTAVITS PTE UNX AUTO CONSULTAVITS PTE Reports & Statement Estimate / Quotation LIXX AUTO CONSULTAVITS PTE	Letter to OI pub	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 Septembe 2018
Seports & Statement Others LYD (TP)  UD (TP)  Reports & Statement Estimate / Quotation LYX ALITO COMSULTANTS PTE  LYX ALITO COMSULTANTS PTE	LICK SURVEY PHOTO, pret	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 Septembe 2018
Reports & Statement Estimate / Quotation LID (TP)	LIOC RESURVEY PHOTD july	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 September 2018
	TP ESTIMAZE - MARKED patr	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LIKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 July 2018

MACQQBB7LAMP4   Reports & Statement Others   LED (TP)   LED (TP)		TYPE	3du-ans	мличам	UNIONDED
Evidence Videos LUXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LID (TP) Letters and Letters and Correspondence Workshop NIXAM Santosh Panduring Reports & Statement GAA Report NIXAM Santosh Panduring		Reports & Statement	Others	LKK ALTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	3 July 2018
Evidence Videos LYD (TP)  Lettiers and Morkshop NiKAM Santosh Panduring  Reports & Statement GA Report MKAM Santosh Panduring		Evidence	Wideos	LKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 June 2018
Letters and Correspondence Correspondence Reports & Statemens GAR Report		Evidence	Videoss	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	25 June 2018
GIA Report	NO.	Letters and Correspondence	Workshop	MIKAM Santosh Pandurang	25 June 2018
		Reports & Statement	GIA Report	NIKAM Santosh Pandurang	25 June 2018